GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL 2019 CONFERENCE
Celebration of Eotvos Year 2019

Teaching-learning contemporary physics, from research to practice
1st July — S th July 2019

Budapest University of Technology and Economics

in Budapest, Hungary

CONFERENCE PROGRAMME
BOOK OF ABSTRACTS

BUDAPEST

\



International Organisers

I E L [-:I | |}
Ly L gty ¥
Tyl . =

Intemational
Commibssion o
Fhysics
Edwcation

NEFE

ML

International Research Group on Physics Teaching
(GIREP)
http://girep.org

European Physical Society,
Physics Education Division (EPS PED)
https://www.eps.org

International Conference on Physics Education
(ICPE) of the Commission C14 of the International
Union of Pure and Applied Physics (IUPAP)
https://tupap.org/commissions/physics-education/

Multimedia in Physics Teaching
and Learning (MPTL)
http://mptl.eu

Local Organisers

MTA SZTAKI

Hungarian Academy of Sciences
Institute for Computer Science and Control

MUEGYETEM 1782

MOTIVATION

Roland Eotvos Physical Society,
Hungary (ELFT)
http://elft.hu

Institute for Computer Science
and Control, Hungarian Academy of Sciences
(MTA SZTAKI)
https://www.sztaki.hu/en

Budapest University of Technology
and Economics (BME)
http://www.bme.hu

Motivation Global Travel Ltd.
https://motivation.hu



EMBERI EROFORRASOK
MINISZTERIUMA

MTA SZTAKI

Hungarian Academy of Sciences
puter Science and Control

el

attosecond

Public Limited

r Company for
Radioactive
Waste
Management

Sponsors

Ministry of Human Capacities
http://www.kormany.hu/en/ministry-
of-human-resources

Hungarian Academy of Sciences
http://mta.hu/english

International Union of Pure
and Applied Physics
http://iupap.org TUPAP poster

Paks Nuclear Power Plant
http://www.atomeromu.hu

WIGNER Research Centre for Physics
https://wigner.mta.hu

Centre for Energy Research of the Hungarian
Academy of Sciences (MTA EK)
https://www.energia.mta.hu

Institute of Nuclear Techniques (INT) of the Budapest
University of Technology and Economics (BME)
Nuclear Training Reactor.
http://www.reak.bme.hu

Institute for Computer Science and Control,
Hungarian Academy of Sciences
http://www.sztaki.hu

ELI-ALPS Research Institute (Szeged)
http://www.eli-hu.hu

Public Limited Company for Radioactive
Waste Management
http://www.rhk.hu


http://www.kormany.hu/en/ministry-of-human-resources
http://www.kormany.hu/en/ministry-of-human-resources
http://mta.hu/english
http://iupap.org
https://girep2019.hu/IUPAP_poster.pdf
http://www.atomeromu.hu/en/Lapok/default.aspx
https://wigner.mta.hu/en
https://www.energia.mta.hu/en
http://www.reak.bme.hu/en/home.html
https://www.sztaki.hu/en
http://www.eli-hu.hu
http://www.rhk.hu/en

GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL 2019 CONFERENCE
Celebration of Eotvos Year 2019

Teaching-learning contemporary physics, from research to practice

Programme and Book of Abstracts

Hosted by:
Budapest University of Technology
and Economics in Budapest, Hungary

Editors:
Beata JAROSIEVITZ — Chair & Csaba SUKOSD — Co-Chair

Press:

OOK-Press Kft., Veszprém
Leader: Attila Szathmary



P67

Science Centre as a Part of the Education System in the Czech
Republic

Roman CHVATAL, Anna KRCMAROVA, Roman KUBINEK

Dep. of Experimental physics, Fac. of Science, Palacky University Olomouc, 17. listopadu 12,
CZ-771 46 Olomouc, Czech Republic

Abstract. The aim of this poster presentation is to present the results of a survey
regarding the impact of extracurricular education at Palacky University science centre
on pupils’ school performance in comparison with curricular education survey. This
survey is realised by a pre-test and a post-test. Furthermore, the conference attendees
will be introduced to teaching materials used during the science centre lectures - pupils’
worksheets, methodology for teachers and optical components manufacturing manual.
These components will be used by the pupils during the experiments. After their
evaluation, the pupils will describe the observed physical phenomena.

1 Key words

Didactics of physics, science centre, extracurricular education, school performance.

2 Introduction

Although extracurricular education in science centres is gradually being integrated into the
Czech education system, visiting science centres is still based on the initiative of schools, or,
rather teachers’ initiative. This could be caused by the yet to be understood impact of
extracurricular education in science centres on pupils’ school performance.

3 Aim

This research focuses on the evaluation of physics as a school subject. Secondary aim of
this work is to develop a tool for assessing the science centre-based extracurricular education
and subsequently to evaluate the impact of science centre-based extracurricular education on
pupils’ school performance. The evaluation is conducted at Palacky University science centre
(orig. Pevnost poznani) as a part of the physics courses. The courses are created along the
lines of research-oriented education based on pupils conducting the experiments and their
subsequent evaluation of the observed phenomena.

4 Presentation outputs

During this poster presentation there will be introduced the learning materials created as a
part of teaching programs related to optical components. Each teaching program includes
pupils” work sheets, methodology for teachers and optical components manufacturing manual.
These components will be manufactured during school lessons and the pupils will attempt to
describe the physical phenomena. The components will be included in this poster
presentation. Integrated into the presentation will be the comparison of the curricular and

800



ACOSTA MAGALLANES, Fermin

ADAM, Péter

AGLIOLO GALLITTO, Aurelio

AHLUWALIA, P. K.

679,

AKIMKHANOVA, Zhylduzay E.

ALBUQUERQUE, Georgia
ALCANTARA, Rodolfo
ALTIERO, Tiziana

ALVAREZ ALVARADO, Manuel S.

ALVES BARROS, Marcelo
AMBROSE, Bradley
AMINOV, Oded
AMRENOVA, Assem U.
ANGSTMANN, Elizabeth
ANTIMIROVA, Tetyana
ARAUIJO, Priscilla Paci
ARI, Uzeyir
ARIELI, Rami
ARRIBAS, Enrique
AYAZGOK, Biisra
BAGNOLI, Franco
BAILEY, Janelle
BAIJC, Jurij
BALLA, Norbert Csaba
BALWIT, John
BAO, Lei
BARANYALI, Klara
BARELLI, Eleonora
BATTAGLIA, Onofrio Rosario
BEARDEN, Ian G.
BECERRA-RODRIGUEZ,
Diego Fernando
BEKAERT, Hans
BELISSIMO, Jéssica dos Reis
BENCZIK, Izabella Julia
BENEDICT, Mihaly G.
BERGSTROM, Johanna
BERNSTEIN, Fabian
BLAIR, David
BOCK, Benjamin
BODENSIEK, Oliver
BONANNO, Assunta
BONDANI, Maria
BOROWSKI, Andreas

447,

265, 453,

519,

429,
259,322,

401,

Index

728
427
691
680
780
315
603
207
111
333
229
161
790
575
449
267
764
489
543
764
503
229
221
689
774
435
772
365
691
369

109
212
601
616
349
527
474

89
341
315
499
720
123

821

BOZZ0O, Giacomo
BRANDT, Hajo
BRAUER, Kurt
BUBIC, Andreja
BUONGIORNO, Daniele
754, 813
CALTUN, Ovidiu Florin
758, 760
CAMPOS, Diego H. C.
CANER, Fatma
CANTAREY, Daniela
CARDOSO JALES, Paulo
CARLI, Marta
CARLSMITH, Duncan
CARPINETI, Marina
CARVALHO, Paulo Simedo
CASTELLS, Marina
CASTILLO, Francisco J.
CASTRO, Fabricio A.
CEPIC, Mojca
CHAITIDOU, Maria
CHALIKIDIS, Anhtimos
CHANG, Wheijen
CHOUDHARY, Rahul Kumar
CHVATAL, Roman
CID, Ximena
CILDIR, Sema
COLANTONIO, Arturo
COLLETTI, Leonardo
CONTINI, Annamaria
CORNI, Federico
CORREA, Marcos
COTTLE, Daniel
COUSO, Digna
CUNHA VILELA, Rivelino
CSERNOVSZKY, Zoltan
CSISZAR, Imre
D’ANNA, Michele
DA COSTA, Edio
DAFFARA, Claudia
DAMIAN, Felipe
DARMENDRAIL, Luis
DE AMBROSIS, Anna
DE COCK, Mieke

389, 499
794
677
269

335, 381, 411,

555, 589, 719,

509
549
788
798
561
740
133
267,353
704
75
513

117,203, 421, 551, 796

77

774

529

89

693, 800
229

553

571
363, 533
207
207, 573
563

599

675

798

320

770

479

229

214, 389, 750

788
471
245

171, 176, 212



. ERS MPTL

Multimedia in Physics
Teaching and Learning

L .mL[ uﬁ.l‘u T -
] Y n =

www.eotvosi0o0.hu

MTASZTAKI  MOTIVATION

Institute for Computer Science and Control

'UP4P

MUEGYETEM 1782

A

EMBERI EROFORRASOK
MINISZTERIUMA

paks S s 1
npp @EHET mta E?) ')»») d]

(AN attosecond

r Public Limited
for

| || H https://girep2019.hu

9789638782236




GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL
CONFERENCE 2019

Programme and Book of Abstracts
Budapest, 1-5 July, 2019

BUDAPEST

o VO:LKHO

—

Celebration of Eotvos Year 2019




