GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL 2019 CONFERENCE Celebration of Eötvös Year 2019 Teaching-learning contemporary physics, from research to practice

1st July – 5 th July 2019 Budapest University of Technology and Economics in Budapest, Hungary

CONFERENCE PROGRAMME BOOK OF ABSTRACTS



International Organisers



International Research Group on Physics Teaching (GIREP) http://girep.org



European Physical Society, Physics Education Division (EPS PED) https://www.eps.org





International Conference on Physics Education (ICPE) of the Commission C14 of the International Union of Pure and Applied Physics (IUPAP) https://iupap.org/commissions/physics-education/

> Multimedia in Physics Teaching and Learning (MPTL) http://mptl.eu

Local Organisers



Roland Eötvös Physical Society, Hungary (ELFT) http://elft.hu



м Ú е д у е т е м 1 7 8 2

MOTIVATION

Institute for Computer Science and Control, Hungarian Academy of Sciences (MTA SZTAKI) https://www.sztaki.hu/en

> Budapest University of Technology and Economics (BME) http://www.bme.hu

Motivation Global Travel Ltd. https://motivation.hu

Sponsors



GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL 2019 CONFERENCE Celebration of Eötvös Year 2019 Teaching-learning contemporary physics, from research to practice

Programme and Book of Abstracts

Hosted by: Budapest University of Technology and Economics in Budapest, Hungary

Editors: Beata JAROSIEVITZ – Chair & Csaba SÜKÖSD – Co-Chair

> **Press:** OOK-Press Kft., Veszprém Leader: Attila Szathmáry

Science Centre as a Part of the Education System in the Czech Republic

Roman CHVÁTAL, Anna KRČMÁŘOVÁ, Roman KUBÍNEK

Dep. of Experimental physics, Fac. of Science, Palacký University Olomouc, 17. listopadu 12, CZ-771 46 Olomouc, Czech Republic

Abstract. The aim of this poster presentation is to present the results of a survey regarding the impact of extracurricular education at Palacký University science centre on pupils' school performance in comparison with curricular education survey. This survey is realised by a pre-test and a post-test. Furthermore, the conference attendees will be introduced to teaching materials used during the science centre lectures - pupils' worksheets, methodology for teachers and optical components manufacturing manual. These components will be used by the pupils during the experiments. After their evaluation, the pupils will describe the observed physical phenomena.

1 Key words

Didactics of physics, science centre, extracurricular education, school performance.

2 Introduction

Although extracurricular education in science centres is gradually being integrated into the Czech education system, visiting science centres is still based on the initiative of schools, or, rather teachers' initiative. This could be caused by the yet to be understood impact of extracurricular education in science centres on pupils' school performance.

3 Aim

This research focuses on the evaluation of physics as a school subject. Secondary aim of this work is to develop a tool for assessing the science centre-based extracurricular education and subsequently to evaluate the impact of science centre-based extracurricular education on pupils' school performance. The evaluation is conducted at Palacký University science centre (orig. Pevnost poznání) as a part of the physics courses. The courses are created along the lines of research-oriented education based on pupils conducting the experiments and their subsequent evaluation of the observed phenomena.

4 Presentation outputs

During this poster presentation there will be introduced the learning materials created as a part of teaching programs related to optical components. Each teaching program includes pupils' work sheets, methodology for teachers and optical components manufacturing manual. These components will be manufactured during school lessons and the pupils will attempt to describe the physical phenomena. The components will be included in this poster presentation. Integrated into the presentation will be the comparison of the curricular and

Index

ACOSTA MAGALLANES, Fermín 728 BOZZO, Giacomo	389, 499
ÁDÁM, Péter 427 BRANDT, Hajo	794
AGLIOLO GALLITTO, Aurelio 691 BRÄUER, Kurt	677
AHLUWALIA, P. K. 679, 680 BUBIC, Andreja	269
	381, 411,
ALBUQUERQUE, Georgia 315 754, 813	, , ,
	589, 719,
ALTIERO, Tiziana 207 758, 760	,
ALVAREZ ALVARADO, Manuel S. 111 CAMPOS, Diego H. C.	509
ALVES BARROS, Marcelo 333 CANER, Fatma	549
AMBROSE, Bradley 229 CANTAREY, Daniela	788
AMINOV, Oded 161 CARDOSO JALES, Paulo	798
AMRENOVA, Assem U. 790 CARLI, Marta	561
ANGSTMANN, Elizabeth 575 CARLSMITH, Duncan	740
ANTIMIROVA, Tetyana 447, 449 CARPINETI, Marina	133
	267, 353
ARI, Üzeyir 265, 453, 764 CASTELLS, Marina	704
ARIELI, Rami 489 CASTILLO, Francisco J.	75
ARRIBAS, Enrique 543 CASTRO, Fabrício A.	513
AYAZGÖK, Büşra 764 ČEPIČ, Mojca 117, 203, 421,	551, 796
BAGNOLI, Franco 503 CHAITIDOU, Maria	77
BAILEY, Janelle 229 CHALIKIDIS, Anhtimos	774
BAJC, Jurij 221 CHANG, Wheijen	529
BALLA, Norbert Csaba 689 CHOUDHARY, Rahul Kumar	89
BALWIT, John 774 CHVÁTAL, Roman	693, 800
BAO, Lei 435 CID, Ximena	229
BARANYAI, Klára 519, 772 ÇILDIR, Sema	553
BARELLI, Eleonora 365 COLANTONIO, Arturo	571
BATTAGLIA, Onofrio Rosario 429, 691 COLLETTI, Leonardo	363, 533
BEARDEN, Ian G. 259, 322, 369 CONTINI, Annamaria	207
	207, 573
Diego Fernando 109 CORRÊA, Marcos	563
BEKAERT, Hans 212 COTTLE, Daniel	599
BELÍSSIMO, Jéssica dos Reis 601 COUSO, Digna	675
BENCZIK, Izabella Julia 616 CUNHA VILELA, Rivelino	798
BENEDICT, Mihály G. 349 CSERNOVSZKY, Zoltán	320
BERGSTRÖM, Johanna 527 CSISZÁR, Imre	770
BERNSTEIN, Fabian 474 D'ANNA, Michele	479
BLAIR, David 89 DA COSTA, Edio	229
	389, 750
BODENSIEK, Oliver 315 DAMIÁN, Felipe	788
BONANNO, Assunta 499 DARMENDRAIL, Luis	471
BONDANI, Maria 401, 720 DE AMBROSIS, Anna	245
BOROWSKI, Andreas 123 DE COCK, Mieke 171,	176, 212















https://girep2019.hu



GIREP-ICPE-EPEC-MPTL CONFERENCE 2019

Programme and Book of Abstracts

Budapest, 1–5 July, 2019

BABABE SABBA



(0)

BUDAPES1

Celebration of Eötvös Year 2019





BME



